level as at the Preemptive Right Date ("Preemptive Right") and the rules for exercising the Preemptive Right

• The Right of First Refusal shall be granted to the Company's shareholders who, as at the date of registration of participation in this 
Extraordinary General Meeting (the "Right of First Refusal Date"), held at least 342,842 (three hundred forty-two thousand eight hundred 
forty-two) shares of the Company, representing approximately 0.2% (two tenths of a percent) of the share capital

Commitment of the main 
shareholder

• PS Holdco declares further financial support for the Company

Proposed resolution – Extraordinary General Meeting convened for